
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 9/9/2022

Recent Progress:

• Completed plumbing, electrical and framing inspections

• Start overhead plumbing and electrical inspections in Department

• Started radiant tube heater install at Apparatus Bay

• Started Apparatus Bay overhead door install

• Continued Department roofing insulation and roofline trims

• Started install of storefront framing windows

• Completed inverted storm siphon and made Village sewer connection

• Installed Apparatus Bay oil separator

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue overhead rough-ins at Department including electrical, plumbing, and fire suppression

• Continue mechanical rough-ins at Apparatus Bay

• Continue fabricating sheet metal duct off site.

• Continue roof insulation and roof panel install at Department

• Continue install of aluminum storefront framing and begin glazing windows

• Continue overhead door install

• Complete site sewer piping and re-start storm pond grading

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Awaiting foundation drawings for Fire Training Structure to finalize pricing. Per Phil Butler, drawings
should be complete in 2 weeks.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #04: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 9.5.22

Description
Oil separator placed. All
trench drains in Apparatus
Bay flow into separator
before hitting Village
sewer.

Taken Date
09/09/2022 at 09:07 am

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4121.JPG

Week of 9.5.22

Description
Apparatus Bay overhead
doors in progress on west
elevation.

Taken Date
09/09/2022 at 09:05 am

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4118.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 9, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR2Z94WY3GG4ATYJTY2JC?sig=939227c06367feb27180199a7cc5810b82797be4824262d80e02f8c701fccce6
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR32ESJHAQPKCN7DGQX03?sig=d40b656511041199f7d81a6eb223f089be86e6824c069b8b74dd2c6f723d4dd8


Week of 9.5.22

Description
Radiant tube heaters
installed in Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
09/09/2022 at 09:04 am

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4117.JPG

Week of 9.5.22

Description
Storm basins installed for
inverted siphon to allow
for sewer connection.

Taken Date
09/09/2022 at 08:28 am

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4114.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 9, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR5RS595RCM4KCDGHCN7E?sig=4adebbb64edd615aba8819e12ba0aa815e236da2d84e9882cfa978a163954c74
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR2XVERX6XA8SVE15JF68?sig=3de323b47a66f4646459edbae8b3e387c83b1a8006fbbda461c0e7f852d331bf


Week of 9.5.22

Description
Start of storefront framing
at Fire Education room.

Taken Date
09/07/2022 at 02:06 pm

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4102.JPG

Week of 9.5.22

Description
Metal decking in progress
at Entry Tower.

Taken Date
09/07/2022 at 02:02 pm

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4100.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 9, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR2XV30Q5AXWP8Q5J9VDA?sig=a61586bcdbbde877929848a3eb30e71cf215be7a2d8994ef89ff4cb95f9c1778
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR2XQMDRP78AN6W773JH3?sig=1bd2e69cf303e7822f015a97c95b8f6dc649ef8a14ec46e8593fa74a286dbcc4


Week of 9.5.22

Description
Fire Education Room
storefront framing.

Taken Date
09/07/2022 at 10:31 am

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4099.JPG

Week of 9.5.22

Description
Day Room window frames
installed.

Taken Date
09/06/2022 at 03:41 pm

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4096.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 9, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR2X4RRA8Q3ZK8HN32PCG?sig=5fcb654dd2aa39b0ae022960130e5884d2ad1e3a666b7a6bf25ce2c218f6dc1a
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR2WZ47Z0D8W0V24Z4VMN?sig=e1fff732d7d47237e3a5ad811a004f2b948f501981fc4ca9ea529be958234db2


Week of 9.5.22

Description
Overhead plumbing
rough-ins in progress.

Taken Date
09/06/2022 at 03:37 pm

Upload Date
09/09/2022 at 10:34 am

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4092.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 9, 2022 at 12:54 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 5 of 5

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GCHAR2VZ57Z9S558EFDMGHAA?sig=034a0553f1e72266927913e4a1cff22c8f3835b8da00289197b1eb92d0b5c732

